cket No.: 032-03 ∩4 -03 -2<u>0</u>03 FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) RF( U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Flev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office O //B Nc. 0: 51-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1 94-97 LegalStar P::8/REV02 102408981 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. . Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stefan Eric Edward Calvert 3,21-03 Charles Alexander Pereira Name: Reeves Wireline Technologies Limited James Roger Samworth Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additi inal names(s) of conveying party(ies) ∴ Nat∈re of conveyance: Merger Street Address: Gotham Road, East Leake Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 6JX UNITED KINGDOM ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ (ther \_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_ Execution Date: February 26, 2003 ∠. App ication number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Fatent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Filed HERWITh (0)94671 ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? X No E. Nan e and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Nan e: John J. Simkanich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Inte nal Address: Paul & Paul Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 04/02/2003 EC00PER 00000270 10394671 credited or debited to deposit account 01 FC:8071 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Streat Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market St. 8. Deposit account number: 16-0750 City Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joh J. Simkanich Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

**REEL: 013905 FRAME: 0704** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stefan Eric Edward Calvert, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 1 Prize Close, Clifton, Nottingham, NG11 8RW, United Kingdom, Charles Alexander Pereira, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 11 Mardale Way, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3SR, James Roger Samworth, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 15 Marlborough Way, Ashby da la Zouch, Leicestershire, LE65 2NN, (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned),

have invented an improvement titled: A METHOD OF THROUGH-CASING GAS DETECTION, for which (choose one)

13 blal	US natent a	pplication wa	s filed on	
	-			
ser	ial number		_	

[ ] a) a US patent application is being filed concurrently herewith, or

WHEREAS, Reeves Wireline Technologies Limited, a corporation of the Country of United Kingdom, and having its principal place of business at Gotham Road, East Leake, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 6JX (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of the obligations of the employment of the undersigned with the assignee and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application, any application filed on said invention, any application claiming priority of said patent application, and all divisions and continuations of such applications, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1

PATENT REEL: 013905 FRAME: 0705 Clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on: 26 d feb 2003, at: 6ASI LEAVE LEUS. UK

(date) (city, state)

Witness: (Stefan Eric Edward Calvert)

EXECUTED on: 26 d feb 2003, at: 6ASI LEAVE LEUS. UK

(date) (city, state)

Witness: (Charles Alexander Pereira)

EXECUTED on: 36 d feb 2003, at: 6ASI LEAVE LEUS. UK

(Charles Alexander Pereira)

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and